COUNTY OF EL DORADO

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

330 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667 (530) 621-5390 (530) 622-3645 Fax

> KIM DAWSON Clerk of the Board



JOHN HIDAHL
District I
SHIVA FRENTZEN
District II
BRIAN K. VEERKAMP
District III
LORI PARLIN
District IV
SUE NOVASEL
District V

November 10, 2020

Planet Labs, Inc. Attn: General Counsel 645 Harrison Street, 4th Floor San Francisco, CA 94107

Re: Agreement for Satellite Imagery Contract No. 4313/County of El Dorado

To Whom It May Concern:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the above-referenced contract between the County of El Dorado and Planet Labs, Inc. for satellite imagery services is hereby terminated pursuant to Article X of said contract.

Fiscal considerations have resulted in the reduction of funding by the Board of Supervisors of El Dorado County from the approved budget of the El Dorado County Planning and Building Department, the department for which services were contracted to be performed under this contract. As a result, the current fiscal year budget for El Dorado County does not provide funding for this contract going forward. The County of El Dorado therefore hereby terminates any further services pursuant to this contract and terminates said contract in its entirety. Said notice of termination shall be effective thirty days from the date of this notice.

Very truly yours,

EL DORADO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Ву

Brian K. Veerkamp

Chairperson